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Oggetto: I Bando mobilità internazionale “Erasmus+ KA171 Progetto ICM 2024-2027 e 

Progetto ICM 2025-2028” docenti a.a. 25-26 – destinazioni: Algeria, Argentina, 
Brasile, Cile, Kenya, Peru, Tanzania – Approvazione della graduatoria per la 
selezione di beneficiari (docenti) in uscita  

 
 

IL DIRIGENTE 

 
 
VISTI  gli Accordi Finanziari n. 2024-1-IT02-KA171-HED-000204049 – CUP 

H71B24000160006 e n. 2025-1-IT02-KA171-HED-000327558 – CUP 
H71B25000310006, siglati tra l’Agenzia Nazionale Erasmus+ INDIRE e l’Università Ca’ 
Foscari Venezia per l’assegnazione di due Progetti nell’ambito del Programma 
Erasmus+ Settore Istruzione Superiore - Attività KA1 Mobilità per l'apprendimento 
individuale (International Credit Mobility);  

VISTO Il I Bando mobilità internazionale “Erasmus+ KA171 Progetto ICM 2024-2027 e 
Progetto ICM 2025-2028” docenti a.a. 25-26 – destinazioni: Algeria, Argentina, Brasile, 
Cile, Kenya, Marocco, Perù, Tanzania e I Bando mobilità internazionale “Erasmus+ 
KA171 Progetti ICM 2024-2027 e Progetto ICM 2025-2028” studenti a.a. 25-26 – 
destinazioni: Capo Verde, Kenya, Marocco, Tanzania, emanato con Decreto Rettorale 
1114/2025 Protocollo 321674/2025 del 19/12/2025; 

VISTE Le domande di candidatura pervenute entro il 25/02/2026 alle ore 13.00; 
VISTA La determina dirigenziale 920/2026 Protocollo 80495/2026 del 11/03/2026 con cui è 

stata nominata la commissione di selezione; 
VISTI I verbali di selezione; 
VISTO Lo Statuto di autonomia dell’Ateneo; 
VISTA Il Regolamento di Ateneo per l’Amministrazione, la Finanza e la Contabilità, emanato 

con D.R. n. 151 del 23.12.1997 e successive modificazioni e integrazioni; 
VISTO il DDG rep. n. 33 del 20/01/2025 prot. n. 17602, avente ad oggetto "Allocazione dei 

budget ai centri di responsabilità e modalità di utilizzo dei medesimi - esercizio 2025"; 
VISTO il DDG rep. 13/2026 prot. 3766/2026 del 13/01/2026 avente ad oggetto “Allocazione 

dei budget ai centri di responsabilità dell’Amministrazione Centrale e modalità di utilizzo 
dei medesimi - esercizio 2026” 

 
 
 

DETERMINA 

 
 

Art. 1 Ai fini della selezione presso l’Università Ca’ Foscari Venezia dei docenti candidati 
alla mobilità in uscita da Ca’ Foscari, è approvata la graduatoria come da allegato 
alla presente determinazione. 

 

Venezia, 
 
 
 

 
 
VISTO: IL RESPONSABILE DEL PROCEDIMENTO AMMINISTRATIVO 
Dott. Mauro Cannone 

 
IL DIRIGENTE 
Dott. Mauro 
Cannone 
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PRE-SELECTED RESERVE LIST REJECTED NON ELIGIBLE

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-25)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-20)

Motivation

(0-20)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-10)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 F V 18/03/1970 YES

*the mobility can be carried out 

only if the candidate receives a 

letter of interest from the partner 

University

22,5 22,5 18 18 9 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-25)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-20)

Motivation

(0-20)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-10)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 B DP 18/11/1968 YES 22,5 23,5 18 18 9 91

2 F V 18/03/1970 YES 22,5 22,5 18 18 9 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-25)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-20)

Motivation

(0-20)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-10)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 F V 18/03/1970 YES

*the mobility can be carried out 

only if the candidate receives a 

letter of interest from the partner 

University

22,5 22,5 18 18 9 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills

(0-15)

Motivation

(0-15)
TOTAL (0-100)

1 D B 22/12/1982 YES 31,5 31,5 13,5 13,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-30)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-15)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 F V 18/03/1970 YES 27 22,5 22,5 13,5 4,5 90

ACADEMIC STAFF - University of Bejaia (UB)- Algeria

NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

Nº

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - University of Nairobi (UN) - Kenya – ISCED 02, 031

NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)

NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

E+ HEI staff mobility Programme between Ca' Foscari University of Venice and different partners

ACADEMIC STAFF - University of Algiers 2 (A2U)- Algeria

NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

Nº

Nº

ACADEMIC STAFF -  Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique (INRA)- Morocco – ISCED 0314

NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

ACADEMIC STAFF - University 20 août 1955 Skikda (US)- Algeria

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)



Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-30)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-15)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 B DP 18/11/1968 YES 27 22,5 22,5 13,5 4,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-30)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-15)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 B DP 18/11/1968 YES 27 22,5 22,5 13,5 4,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-30)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-15)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 

to beneficiaries with 

less international 

experience)

(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 F V 18/03/1970 YES 27 22,5 22,5 13,5 4,5 90

NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - State University of Zanzibar (SUZA) - Tanzania– ISCED 02, 031

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)

ACADEMIC STAFF - State University of Zanzibar (SUZA) - Tanzania– ISCED 0222 mobility of 58+2 days

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

NOTES

ACADEMIC STAFF - State University of Zanzibar (SUZA) - Tanzania– ISCED 0222 mobility of 30+2 days

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)



PRE-SELECTED RESERVE LIST REJECTED NON ELIGIBLE

Impact of the 
proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 
between partner 

universities (0-20)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-40)

Language skills
(0-20)

Motivation
(0-20)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 V P 22/05/1978 YES 18 36 18 18 90

Impact of the 
proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 
between partner 

universities (0-20)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-40)

Language skills
(0-20)

Motivation
(0-20)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 LF B 01/02/1974 YES

*the mobility can be carried out 

only if the candidate receives a 
letter of interest from the partner 

University

18 36 20 18 92

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 
universities (0-20)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-40)

Language skills

(0-20)

Motivation

(0-20)
TOTAL (0-100)

1 V C 30/12/1973 YES 18 36 20 18 92

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 
between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills

(0-15)

Motivation

(0-15)
TOTAL (0-100)

1 M PN 05/06/1985 YES 31,5 31,5 13,5 13,5 90
2 L S 24/03/1957 YES 31,5 31,5 13,5 13,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 
extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills
(0-10)

Motivation
(0-20)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 M C 23/09/1981 YES 31,5 31,5 9 18 90

E+ HEI staff mobility Programme between Ca' Foscari University of Venice and different partners

ACADEMIC STAFF - Pontificia Universidad Catolica Argentina (PUCA) - Argentina – ISCED 02, 031

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Universidade do Estado de Santa Catarina (UDESC) - Brazil – ISCED 0222

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina (UDESC) - Brazil – ISCED 023

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)
ACADEMIC STAFF - Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile (UC) - Chile – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 10+2 days

Nº

ACADEMIC STAFF - Universidade de Sao Paulo (USP) - Brazil – ISCED 02, 0222

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 
(YES/NO)

NOTES

ACADEMIC STAFF - Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile (UC) - Chile – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 28+2 days
Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)



Impact of the 
proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 
extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills
(0-10)

Motivation
(0-20)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 A F 16/05/1985 YES 31,5 31,5 9 18 90

Impact of the 
proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 
between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills
(0-10)

Motivation
(0-20)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 M C 23/09/1981 YES 31,5 31,5 9 18 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 
extension of relations 

between partner 
universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives
(0-35)

Language skills

(0-10)

Motivation

(0-20)
TOTAL (0-100)

1 A F 16/05/1985 YES 31,5 31,5 9 18 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-25)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-20)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 
to beneficiaries with less 
international experience)

(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 B DP 18/11/1968 YES 22,5 22,5 22,5 18 4,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 

between partner 
universities (0-25)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-25)

Language skills

(0-25)

Motivation

(0-20)

Previous mobility 

experiences (more 

points will be assigned 
to beneficiaries with less 

international experience)
(0-5)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 F V 18/03/1970 YES 22,5 22,5 22,5 18 4,5 90

Impact of the 

proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 

extension of relations 
between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 

with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills

(0-15)

Motivation

(0-15)
TOTAL (0-100)

1 M C 23/09/1981 YES

*the mobility can be carried out 
only if the candidate receives a 

letter of interest from the partner 

University

31,5 31,5 13,5 13,5 90

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

ACADEMIC STAFF - Universidad de Chile (UChile) - Chile – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 10+2 days

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Universidad de Chile (UChile) - Chile – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 28+2 days

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Université Internationale de Rabat (UIR) - Morocco – ISCED 0222

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Université Internationale de Rabat (UIR) - Morocco – ISCED 02, 031

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Peru (PUCP) - Peru – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 10+2 days

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES

Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)

ACADEMIC STAFF - Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Peru (PUCP) - Peru – ISCED 0232 - mobility of 18+2 days
Evaluation Criteria (SENDING INSTITUTION)



Impact of the 
proposed mobility on 

consolidation and 
extension of relations 

between partner 

universities (0-35)

Quality and coherence of the proposed workplan 
with the specific country-project objectives

(0-35)

Language skills
(0-15)

Motivation
(0-15)

TOTAL (0-100)

1 MR C 21/12/1993 YES 31,5 31,5 13,5 13,5 90

Nº NAME SURNAME DATE OF BIRTH
ELIGIBLE 

(YES/NO)
NOTES
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